
. ^

J" MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE ; BENITO JUAREZ MARG : NEW DELHI
Date: 25.06.2019MNC/BJM/2019/

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited in two bid system (Financial and Technical) for Repairing of 1_5 K
Generator Set Make-Sudhir Rawer Ltd. Engine- Cummins purchased on December-.OO^ installed n the
College from its authorized dealers/contractors of Delhi University. PWD, CPWD, MES etc. with the
following term and conditions.

Term & Conditions:-

1. The rates should bequoted intheenclosed Proforma.
2. Bidder fulfilling all the conditions, quality and brand of genuine parts, overall lowest amount will be

considered as L-1.

3. The work successes operations should be completed within 15 days from the date of award of
contract and one year guaranty/warranty certificate will be issued by theCo./Firm.

4. Payment will be made by RTGS/NEFT after completion of work with in fifteen days. All payment
will be subject to deduction of taxes at source as perapplicable rules.

5. Quotation should reach to The Principal, Motilal Nehru College, Benito Juarez Marg, New
Delhi-H0021 through Registered/Speed post ordropped in the Box available in the Office latest by
|8.07.2019 up to 1.00 p.m. &the same will be open on ^8.07.2019 at2.00 p.m.

6. Please write topof theenvelop "Quotationfor Repairing of 125 KVA DGSet ".
7. The bidders are strictly required to attach a copy of GST/VAT registration certificate of the firm,

otherwise bid/quotation will be deemed rejected.
8. On inspection, if the material or workmanship is not found as per the specification or any item is

found damaged the same shall be rejected. In case of rejection of the materials, no payment will be
made for the rejection item.

9. in the event of any dispute arising between the parties hereafter referred as Motilal Nehru College
and Supplier''Dealer in respect of or connected with this quotation in all such matters the venue of
proceedings will be Delhi and only Delhi orappropriate Courts will have jurisdiction overthesame.

10. Principal. Motilal Nehru College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offer without
assigning any reason thereof

Copy to : Delhi Univereity & College website.

Authorized Signature & Stamp of firm/Co. Date

Qflldaigjtf?PgTKn]fel
Fnnc!pa|

Moiilal Nohru Co!'sg«

Bonltn

New Deihi-11Q021



.4

^ . MOTILAL NEHRU COLLEGE : BENITO JUAREZ MAR6 ; NEW DELHI-21
DATE: 25.06.2019

PROPOSAL FOR REPAIRING OF 125 KVA GEN. SET OF SUDHIR PWER LTD. ENGINE -CUMNINS MODEL-2007.
ALL PARTS SHOULD BE GENUINE.

FINANCIAL BID

S.No Description of Work Qty- Unit Price GST Etc. Amount

1 Bearing Connecting Rod 12

2 Battery + Pulse Valve Lite 12V 6SAH 1

3 Seprator Fuel Water 1

4 Filter, Fuel 1

5 Cartridge Lub. Oil Filter 1
'

6 Inhibitor, Corrosion 5 Ltr. 5

7 Kit Piston 6BT 1

8 Set Piston Ring 6

9 Foil Sealed Test Strips CC2602B 1

10 Indicator Restriction 1

11 ULSD Additive-1 Liter 1

12 Pump Water 1

13 Seal 0 Ring 1

14 Gasket Set Upper and Lower 1

15 Thermostat 1

16 Stainer Fuel 1

17 Valve Intake 6

18 Valve Exhaust 6

19 Oil Seal 31093200 12

20 Kit HX40 Turbo Repair 1

21
Sender Pressure 1

22
Hose Fuel 6

23 Clamp Hose 6

24
Element 6

25 Delivery Valve 6



26
Nozzel 6

27
Adaptor Plate 2430134023 6

28 Holder Ring 6

29
Feed Pump Kit 1

30
Feed Punmb Piston 1

31 Bushing 2

32
Compession Spring 1

33
Niddle Roller 1

34
OverFlow Valve 1

35
Valvoline Premium Blue7800 plus 1/20 Its 1

36
Radiwash 3 Itrs 1

37
Sealant Liquid Gasket 72 Grams 1

38 Nozzle Reparing Charges

39
Repair &Calbiration Chargesfor P.T Pump 1

40 Repair Chargesof Turbo Charger 1

41 Repair Charges of Cylinder Heads

42
Over Hauling Charges for Cummins Engine 1

43 Supply and replacement of R-Seliencer 1

44 ob Work and Service Charges Lumpsum

45 -
rransport Charges Lumpsum

Total

Total Amount with GST etc.

signature with stamp of Firm/Co.

Date:

Oggata^ipSflSoai

rUntvei^ity Of Dofhi)
TfTTf



MOTILAL NEHRt COLLEGE : BENITO JL ARtZ MARG : NEW DELHI

MNC/BJM/2019/ Dale : 25.06.2019

PROPOSAL FOR REPAIRING OF 125 KVA GENERATOR (CUMINS)

TECHNICAL BID

S.No. Description Particulars

1 Name of the bidder/fimi/company

2 Address

3 Name of the authorized representative

4 Designation/Capacity(Proprietor/Direcior/Official)

5 Contact No.

6 E-mail

7 Details of statutor}' licenses obtained (ifany)

8 Details of PAN/TIN/VAT Registration No.

9 Numbers of employees currently on rolls of the
bidder

10 Details of organization served/presently being
served (certificates to be attached)

Period Details of the organization served
From To

(a)
(b)

(c)

(d)
H Turnover of last three years

Date_
Place Signature of the Bidder

Name

Designation
Address

SEAL/STAMP

M


